BLISS GVS PHARMA LTD.



December 30, 2022

To
The Manager, Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Plot no. C/1 G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai- 400 051 Symbol: **BLISSGVS** To

The General Manager, Listing Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: **506197**

Subject: Details of Key Managerial Personnel to determine materiality of event or information and its disclosure

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note that Mr. Gagan Sharma, Managing Director and Mr. Deepak Sawant, Chief Financial Officer of the Company is authorised for the purpose of determining the materiality of an event or information as well as intimating information to Stock Exchange(s) and Ms. Aditi Bhatt Company Secretary of the Company is authorized to make disclosure of information as mentioned above to the Stock Exchange(s):

The details of KMP's authorized for the said purpose are as follows:

Particulars	Name of the KMP	Contact Details
For determining as well as	- Mr. Gagan Sharma	Address: 102, Hyde Park, Saki
intimating materiality of an	Managing Director	Vihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri
event or information to the		(East), Mumbai-400 072.
Stock Exchanges	- Mr. Deepak Sawant	
	Chief Financial Officer	
For intimating details of	- Ms. Aditi Bhatt	Email: gagan@blissgvs.com
material event/information	Company Secretary	deepak.sawant@blissgvs.com
to Stock Exchanges		cs@blissgvs.com
		Contact Details:
		022 - 42160000

Request you to kindly take the above on record and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

For Bliss GVS Pharma Limited

Gagan Harsh Sharma Managing Director DIN: 07939421

Regd. Office: 102, Hyde Park, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 072, INDIA.

TEL.: (+91) (22) 42160000/ 28505387 • FAX.: (+91) (22) 28563930,

Email: info@blissgvs.com • Website: www.blissgvs.com • CIN - L24230MH1984PLC034771

Factory: Plot No. 10, 11 & 12, Survey No. 38/1, Dewan Udyog Nagar, Aliyali Village, Tal. & Dist. Palghar - 401 404.

Tel. (+91) (02525) 252713 • Fax: (+91) (02525) 255257. • Email: factory@blissgvs.com